

SB0411/622813/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 411
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “requiring the” and substitute “authorizing a”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 9, insert:

“(C) SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A PERSON WHO IS CONVICTED OF A CRIME OF VIOLENCE UNDER § 14-101 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE, OR RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT ARISING OUT OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION.”;

and in lines 10 and 12, strike “(C)” and “(D)”, respectively, and substitute “(D)” and “(E)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”.